

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5661/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in CRLM No.22342
of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RISAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
divorce has already taken place between the parties long time
ago.

Issue notice.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of the respondents. As prayed for by the learned counsel for
the respondents, one week's time is granted to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one
week thereafter.

-2-

Meanwhile, further proceedings in FIR No.80/2007
dated 17.4.2007, P.S. Zirakpur, Punjab, pending before the
st

Court of Judicial Magistrate, 1 Class, Derabassi, District SAS
Nagar, Punjab, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER